GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1231
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2019

Collaboration of Education System with NITI Aayog

1231. SHRI K.N. RAMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new project is proposed to be launched in collaboration with NITI Aayog with an aim to make whole Government school education system responsible, ambitious and transformative for each student;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the objective of this project is to take consistent action to bring transformation in human capital in education with tripartite collaboration; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

@) No such project is under consideration at this stage.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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